
2012-13 MIAA
Conference Standings

Through games of Mar 19, 2013 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Central Missouri 13-5  . 7 2 2 79.5 71.2 22-8  . 7 3 3 77.9 70.2
Fort Hays State 13-5  . 7 2 2 74.2 67.7 20-8  . 7 1 4 76.2 65.0
Lindenwood 12-6  . 6 6 7 77.4 71.6 19-7  . 7 3 1 78.6 68.6
Washburn 12-6  . 6 6 7 70.7 64.6 19-8  . 7 0 4 73.4 64.4
Northeastern State 12-6  . 6 6 7 69.6 66.4 19-9  . 6 7 9 71.8 65.2
Northwest Missouri 11-7  . 6 1 1 64.7 61.4 21-10  . 6 7 7 66.8 61.0
Central Oklahoma 11-7  . 6 1 1 77.1 75.7 15-14  . 5 1 7 78.3 79.3
Pittsburg State 10-8  . 5 5 6 75.0 72.2 18-10  . 6 4 3 75.7 71.7
Emporia State 8-10  . 4 4 4 65.8 67.9 13-14  . 4 8 1 67.6 66.5
Missouri Southern 7-11  . 3 8 9 76.1 76.8 13-15  . 4 6 4 72.7 72.9
Truman 7-11  . 3 8 9 69.9 71.9 10-17  . 3 7 0 70.5 69.6
Southwest Baptist 7-11  . 3 8 9 74.7 80.9 9-18  . 3 3 3 72.5 80.1
Missouri Western 6-12  . 3 3 3 65.8 69.7 10-17  . 3 7 0 64.9 66.1
Nebraska-Kearney 4-14  . 2 2 2 67.4 75.9 7-19  . 2 6 9 71.4 78.1
Lincoln 2-16  . 1 1 1 66.8 80.9 3-25  . 1 0 7 68.4 80.2



2012-13 MIAA
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2013 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Lindenwood 26 19-7 2043 78.6

2. Central Oklahoma 29 15-14 2272 78.3

3. Central Missouri 30 22-8 2338 77.9

4. Fort Hays State 28 20-8 2133 76.2

5. Pittsburg State 28 18-10 2119 75.7

6. Washburn 27 19-8 1982 73.4

7. Missouri Southern 28 13-15 2036 72.7

8. Southwest Baptist 27 9-18 1958 72.5

9. Northeastern State 28 19-9 2009 71.8

10. Nebraska-Kearney 26 7-19 1856 71.4

11. Truman 27 10-17 1903 70.5

12. Lincoln 28 3-25 1915 68.4

13. Emporia State 27 13-14 1824 67.6

14. Northwest Missouri 31 21-10 2072 66.8

15. Missouri Western 27 10-17 1753 64.9

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Northwest Missouri 31 1890 61.0

2. Washburn 27 1739 64.4

3. Fort Hays State 28 1821 65.0

4. Northeastern State 28 1826 65.2

5. Missouri Western 27 1786 66.1

6. Emporia State 27 1796 66.5

7. Lindenwood 26 1784 68.6

8. Truman 27 1878 69.6

9. Central Missouri 30 2106 70.2

10. Pittsburg State 28 2008 71.7

11. Missouri Southern 28 2040 72.9

12. Nebraska-Kearney 26 2030 78.1

13. Central Oklahoma 29 2301 79.3

14. Southwest Baptist 27 2164 80.1

15. Lincoln 28 2246 80.2

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Fort Hays State 28 76.2 65.0 +11.1

2. Lindenwood 26 78.6 68.6 +10.0

3. Washburn 27 73.4 64.4 +9.0

4. Central Missouri 30 77.9 70.2 +7.7

5. Northeastern State 28 71.8 65.2 +6.5

6. Northwest Missouri 31 66.8 61.0 +5.9

7. Pittsburg State 28 75.7 71.7 +4.0

8. Emporia State 27 67.6 66.5 +1.0

9. Truman 27 70.5 69.6 +0.9

10. Missouri Southern 28 72.7 72.9 -0.1

11. Central Oklahoma 29 78.3 79.3 -1.0

12. Missouri Western 27 64.9 66.1 -1.2

13. Nebraska-Kearney 26 71.4 78.1 -6.7

14. Southwest Baptist 27 72.5 80.1 -7.6

15. Lincoln 28 68.4 80.2 -11.8

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Northeastern State 28 438 568  . 7 7 1

2. Fort Hays State 28 405 528  . 7 6 7

3. Lindenwood 26 503 662  . 7 6 0

4. Nebraska-Kearney 26 360 478  . 7 5 3

5. Washburn 27 441 603  . 7 3 1

6. Truman 27 412 564  . 7 3 0

7. Missouri Southern 28 514 704  . 7 3 0

8. Southwest Baptist 27 353 490  . 7 2 0

9. Pittsburg State 28 568 804  . 7 0 6

10. Northwest Missouri 31 444 635  . 6 9 9

11. Central Missouri 30 485 702  . 6 9 1

12. Lincoln 28 295 433  . 6 8 1

13. Central Oklahoma 29 513 763  . 6 7 2

14. Emporia State 27 288 448  . 6 4 3

15. Missouri Western 27 273 425  . 6 4 2

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Lindenwood 26 675 1403  . 4 8 1

2. Fort Hays State 28 755 1575  . 4 7 9

3. Northeastern State 28 693 1479  . 4 6 9

4. Central Missouri 30 824 1799  . 4 5 8

5. Nebraska-Kearney 26 660 1442  . 4 5 8

6. Emporia State 27 672 1492  . 4 5 0

7. Central Oklahoma 29 751 1677  . 4 4 8

8. Washburn 27 707 1591  . 4 4 4

9. Pittsburg State 28 703 1585  . 4 4 4

10. Truman 27 645 1459  . 4 4 2

11. Northwest Missouri 31 714 1619  . 4 4 1

12. Missouri Southern 28 678 1543  . 4 3 9

13. Southwest Baptist 27 687 1565  . 4 3 9

14. Missouri Western 27 645 1489  . 4 3 3

15. Lincoln 28 699 1710  . 4 0 9

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Fort Hays State 28 601 1500  . 4 0 1

2. Lindenwood 26 648 1587  . 4 0 8

3. Washburn 27 582 1414  . 4 1 2

4. Emporia State 27 581 1407  . 4 1 3

5. Pittsburg State 28 673 1615  . 4 1 7

6. Northeastern State 28 643 1525  . 4 2 2

7. Central Missouri 30 742 1757  . 4 2 2

8. Northwest Missouri 31 678 1582  . 4 2 9

9. Missouri Western 27 605 1405  . 4 3 1

10. Truman 27 657 1473  . 4 4 6

11. Central Oklahoma 29 740 1659  . 4 4 6

12. Missouri Southern 28 737 1645  . 4 4 8

13. Southwest Baptist 27 756 1563  . 4 8 4

14. Lincoln 28 763 1557  . 4 9 0

15. Nebraska-Kearney 26 768 1554  . 4 9 4



2012-13 MIAA
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2013 (All games)

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Fort Hays State 28 218 531  . 4 1 1

2. Lindenwood 26 190 490  . 3 8 8

3. Nebraska-Kearney 26 176 458  . 3 8 4

4. Northeastern State 28 185 484  . 3 8 2

5. Central Oklahoma 29 257 699  . 3 6 8

6. Northwest Missouri 31 200 556  . 3 6 0

7. Southwest Baptist 27 231 647  . 3 5 7

8. Central Missouri 30 205 575  . 3 5 7

9. Emporia State 27 192 541  . 3 5 5

10. Missouri Southern 28 166 469  . 3 5 4

11. Truman 27 201 574  . 3 5 0

12. Pittsburg State 28 145 436  . 3 3 3

13. Washburn 27 127 399  . 3 1 8

14. Lincoln 28 222 710  . 3 1 3

15. Missouri Western 27 190 622  . 3 0 5

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Lindenwood 26 190 573  . 3 3 2

2. Northeastern State 28 167 502  . 3 3 3

3. Washburn 27 172 504  . 3 4 1

4. Missouri Southern 28 185 542  . 3 4 1

5. Northwest Missouri 31 184 537  . 3 4 3

6. Fort Hays State 28 178 516  . 3 4 5

7. Central Missouri 30 196 567  . 3 4 6

8. Pittsburg State 28 180 519  . 3 4 7

9. Missouri Western 27 242 695  . 3 4 8

10. Emporia State 27 170 479  . 3 5 5

11. Nebraska-Kearney 26 197 548  . 3 5 9

12. Truman 27 197 538  . 3 6 6

13. Lincoln 28 207 545  . 3 8 0

14. Central Oklahoma 29 268 704  . 3 8 1

15. Southwest Baptist 27 229 553  . 4 1 4

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Pittsburg State 28 1091 39.0

2. Lindenwood 26 1000 38.5

3. Central Missouri 30 1107 36.9

4. Washburn 27 958 35.5

5. Central Oklahoma 29 1018 35.1

6. Emporia State 27 942 34.9

7. Missouri Southern 28 973 34.8

8. Fort Hays State 28 966 34.5

9. Northwest Missouri 31 1048 33.8

10. Northeastern State 28 934 33.4

11. Nebraska-Kearney 26 853 32.8

12. Truman 27 881 32.6

13. Southwest Baptist 27 879 32.6

14. Missouri Western 27 874 32.4

15. Lincoln 28 839 30.0

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Northwest Missouri 31 918 29.6

2. Emporia State 27 830 30.7

3. Lindenwood 26 811 31.2

4. Northeastern State 28 887 31.7

5. Fort Hays State 28 915 32.7

6. Nebraska-Kearney 26 856 32.9

7. Washburn 27 901 33.4

8. Pittsburg State 28 936 33.4

9. Truman 27 907 33.6

10. Missouri Western 27 913 33.8

11. Central Missouri 30 1043 34.8

12. Southwest Baptist 27 942 34.9

13. Missouri Southern 28 979 35.0

14. Central Oklahoma 29 1030 35.5

15. Lincoln 28 1113 39.8

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Lindenwood 26 1000 38.5 811 31.2 +7.3

2. Pittsburg State 28 1091 39.0 936 33.4 +5.5

3. Northwest Missouri 31 1048 33.8 918 29.6 +4.2

4. Emporia State 27 942 34.9 830 30.7 +4.1

5. Central Missouri 30 1107 36.9 1043 34.8 +2.1

6. Washburn 27 958 35.5 901 33.4 +2.1

7. Fort Hays State 28 966 34.5 915 32.7 +1.8

8. Northeastern State 28 934 33.4 887 31.7 +1.7

9. Nebraska-Kearney 26 853 32.8 856 32.9 -0.1

10. Missouri Southern 28 973 34.8 979 35.0 -0.2

11. Central Oklahoma 29 1018 35.1 1030 35.5 -0.4

12. Truman 27 881 32.6 907 33.6 -1.0

13. Missouri Western 27 874 32.4 913 33.8 -1.4

14. Southwest Baptist 27 879 32.6 942 34.9 -2.3

15. Lincoln 28 839 30.0 1113 39.8 -9.8

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Fort Hays State 28 154 5.5

2. Emporia State 27 109 4.0

3. Washburn 27 103 3.8

4. Missouri Southern 28 102 3.6

5. Lindenwood 26 81 3.1

6. Central Missouri 30 90 3.0

7. Northeastern State 28 81 2.9

8. Pittsburg State 28 76 2.7

Lincoln 28 76 2.7

10. Truman 27 64 2.4

11. Central Oklahoma 29 67 2.3

12. Southwest Baptist 27 59 2.2

13. Missouri Western 27 57 2.1

14. Northwest Missouri 31 55 1.8

15. Nebraska-Kearney 26 36 1.4



2012-13 MIAA
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2013 (All games)

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Fort Hays State 28 502 17.9

2. Southwest Baptist 27 416 15.4

3. Washburn 27 401 14.9

4. Lindenwood 26 369 14.2

5. Central Oklahoma 29 403 13.9

6. Northeastern State 28 386 13.8

7. Missouri Southern 28 381 13.6

8. Central Missouri 30 404 13.5

9. Emporia State 27 356 13.2

10. Truman 27 352 13.0

11. Missouri Western 27 329 12.2

12. Northwest Missouri 31 372 12.0

13. Pittsburg State 28 334 11.9

14. Nebraska-Kearney 26 306 11.8

15. Lincoln 28 305 10.9

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Washburn 27 235 8.7

2. Missouri Western 27 213 7.9

3. Missouri Southern 28 214 7.6

4. Fort Hays State 28 213 7.6

5. Pittsburg State 28 206 7.4

6. Central Missouri 30 213 7.1

7. Truman 27 190 7.0

8. Emporia State 27 177 6.6

9. Southwest Baptist 27 167 6.2

10. Central Oklahoma 29 178 6.1

11. Lincoln 28 169 6.0

12. Northwest Missouri 31 180 5.8

13. Nebraska-Kearney 26 148 5.7

14. Northeastern State 28 150 5.4

15. Lindenwood 26 131 5.0

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Washburn 27 287 10.6 420 15.6 +4.9

2. Lincoln 28 303 10.8 365 13.0 +2.2

3. Central Missouri 30 356 11.9 413 13.8 +1.9

4. Fort Hays State 28 391 14.0 435 15.5 +1.6

5. Missouri Western 27 354 13.1 395 14.6 +1.5

6. Northwest Missouri 31 381 12.3 421 13.6 +1.3

7. Truman 27 336 12.4 355 13.1 +0.7

8. Central Oklahoma 29 401 13.8 415 14.3 +0.5

9. Northeastern State 28 314 11.2 322 11.5 +0.3

10. Missouri Southern 28 413 14.8 413 14.8 +0.0

11. Southwest Baptist 27 406 15.0 383 14.2 -0.9

12. Emporia State 27 387 14.3 361 13.4 -1.0

13. Pittsburg State 28 464 16.6 429 15.3 -1.3

14. Lindenwood 26 358 13.8 275 10.6 -3.2

15. Nebraska-Kearney 26 378 14.5 289 11.1 -3.4

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Washburn 27 401 14.9 287 10.6 1.4

2. Fort Hays State 28 502 17.9 391 14.0 1.3

3. Northeastern State 28 386 13.8 314 11.2 1.2

4. Central Missouri 30 404 13.5 356 11.9 1.1

5. Truman 27 352 13.0 336 12.4 1.0

6. Lindenwood 26 369 14.2 358 13.8 1.0

7. Southwest Baptist 27 416 15.4 406 15.0 1.0

8. Lincoln 28 305 10.9 303 10.8 1.0

9. Central Oklahoma 29 403 13.9 401 13.8 1.0

10. Northwest Missouri 31 372 12.0 381 12.3 1.0

11. Missouri Western 27 329 12.2 354 13.1 0.9

12. Missouri Southern 28 381 13.6 413 14.8 0.9

13. Emporia State 27 356 13.2 387 14.3 0.9

14. Nebraska-Kearney 26 306 11.8 378 14.5 0.8

15. Pittsburg State 28 334 11.9 464 16.6 0.7

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Pittsburg State 28 374 13.4

2. Washburn 27 351 13.0

3. Central Missouri 30 339 11.3

4. Missouri Southern 28 316 11.3

5. Lindenwood 26 292 11.2

6. Emporia State 27 302 11.2

7. Southwest Baptist 27 301 11.1

8. Northwest Missouri 31 339 10.9

9. Central Oklahoma 29 312 10.8

10. Missouri Western 27 289 10.7

11. Nebraska-Kearney 26 264 10.2

12. Fort Hays State 28 283 10.1

13. Lincoln 28 266 9.5

14. Truman 27 238 8.8

15. Northeastern State 28 230 8.2

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Lindenwood 26 708 27.2

2. Pittsburg State 28 717 25.6

3. Central Missouri 30 768 25.6

4. Northeastern State 28 704 25.1

5. Fort Hays State 28 683 24.4

6. Central Oklahoma 29 706 24.3

7. Truman 27 643 23.8

8. Emporia State 27 640 23.7

9. Missouri Southern 28 657 23.5

10. Northwest Missouri 31 709 22.9

11. Nebraska-Kearney 26 589 22.7

12. Washburn 27 607 22.5

13. Missouri Western 27 585 21.7

14. Southwest Baptist 27 578 21.4

15. Lincoln 28 573 20.5



2012-13 MIAA
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2013 (All games)

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Northeastern State 28 704 254 .735

2. Northwest Missouri 31 709 266 .727

3. Central Missouri 30 768 302 .718

4. Truman 27 643 255 .716

5. Emporia State 27 640 259 .712

6. Lindenwood 26 708 291 .709

7. Central Oklahoma 29 706 298 .703

8. Pittsburg State 28 717 312 .697

9. Fort Hays State 28 683 308 .689

10. Nebraska-Kearney 26 589 276 .681

11. Missouri Western 27 585 286 .672

12. Washburn 27 607 303 .667

13. Southwest Baptist 27 578 289 .667

14. Missouri Southern 28 657 344 .656

15. Lincoln 28 573 303 .654

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Pittsburg State 28 374 624 .375

2. Washburn 27 351 598 .370

3. Lindenwood 26 292 520 .360

4. Emporia State 27 302 571 .346

5. Northwest Missouri 31 339 652 .342

6. Missouri Southern 28 316 635 .332

7. Fort Hays State 28 283 607 .318

8. Southwest Baptist 27 301 653 .316

9. Missouri Western 27 289 627 .316

10. Central Missouri 30 339 741 .314

11. Nebraska-Kearney 26 264 580 .313

12. Central Oklahoma 29 312 732 .299

13. Truman 27 238 652 .267

14. Northeastern State 28 230 633 .267

15. Lincoln 28 266 810 .247

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Central Oklahoma 29 257 8.9

2. Southwest Baptist 27 231 8.6

3. Lincoln 28 222 7.9

4. Fort Hays State 28 218 7.8

5. Truman 27 201 7.4

6. Lindenwood 26 190 7.3

7. Emporia State 27 192 7.1

8. Missouri Western 27 190 7.0

9. Central Missouri 30 205 6.8

10. Nebraska-Kearney 26 176 6.8

11. Northeastern State 28 185 6.6

12. Northwest Missouri 31 200 6.5

13. Missouri Southern 28 166 5.9

14. Pittsburg State 28 145 5.2

15. Washburn 27 127 4.7



2012-13 MIAA
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2013 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Central Missouri 13-5  . 7 2 2 79.5 71.2 22-8  . 7 3 3 77.9 70.2

Fort Hays State 13-5  . 7 2 2 74.2 67.7 20-8  . 7 1 4 76.2 65.0

Lindenwood 12-6  . 6 6 7 77.4 71.6 19-7  . 7 3 1 78.6 68.6

Washburn 12-6  . 6 6 7 70.7 64.6 19-8  . 7 0 4 73.4 64.4

Northeastern State 12-6  . 6 6 7 69.6 66.4 19-9  . 6 7 9 71.8 65.2

Northwest Missouri 11-7  . 6 1 1 64.7 61.4 21-10  . 6 7 7 66.8 61.0

Central Oklahoma 11-7  . 6 1 1 77.1 75.7 15-14  . 5 1 7 78.3 79.3

Pittsburg State 10-8  . 5 5 6 75.0 72.2 18-10  . 6 4 3 75.7 71.7

Emporia State 8-10  . 4 4 4 65.8 67.9 13-14  . 4 8 1 67.6 66.5

Missouri Southern 7-11  . 3 8 9 76.1 76.8 13-15  . 4 6 4 72.7 72.9

Truman 7-11  . 3 8 9 69.9 71.9 10-17  . 3 7 0 70.5 69.6

Southwest Baptist 7-11  . 3 8 9 74.7 80.9 9-18  . 3 3 3 72.5 80.1

Missouri Western 6-12  . 3 3 3 65.8 69.7 10-17  . 3 7 0 64.9 66.1

Nebraska-Kearney 4-14  . 2 2 2 67.4 75.9 7-19  . 2 6 9 71.4 78.1

Lincoln 2-16  . 1 1 1 66.8 80.9 3-25  . 1 0 7 68.4 80.2

Current unbeaten streak

Lindenwood -- 4

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Central Missouri 30 2338-2106 77.9-70.2 +7.7 824-1799  . 4 5 8 205-575  . 3 5 7 485-702  . 6 9 1 1107 1043 +2.1

Central Oklahoma 29 2272-2301 78.3-79.3 -1.0 751-1677  . 4 4 8 257-699  . 3 6 8 513-763  . 6 7 2 1018 1030 -0.4

Emporia State 27 1824-1796 67.6-66.5 +1.0 672-1492  . 4 5 0 192-541  . 3 5 5 288-448  . 6 4 3 942 830 +4.1

Fort Hays State 28 2133-1821 76.2-65.0 +11.1 755-1575  . 4 7 9 218-531  . 4 1 1 405-528  . 7 6 7 966 915 +1.8

Lincoln 28 1915-2246 68.4-80.2 -11.8 699-1710  . 4 0 9 222-710  . 3 1 3 295-433  . 6 8 1 839 1113 -9.8

Lindenwood 26 2043-1784 78.6-68.6 +10.0 675-1403  . 4 8 1 190-490  . 3 8 8 503-662  . 7 6 0 1000 811 +7.3

Missouri Southern 28 2036-2040 72.7-72.9 -0.1 678-1543  . 4 3 9 166-469  . 3 5 4 514-704  . 7 3 0 973 979 -0.2

Missouri Western 27 1753-1786 64.9-66.1 -1.2 645-1489  . 4 3 3 190-622  . 3 0 5 273-425  . 6 4 2 874 913 -1.4

Nebraska-Kearney 26 1856-2030 71.4-78.1 -6.7 660-1442  . 4 5 8 176-458  . 3 8 4 360-478  . 7 5 3 853 856 -0.1

Northeastern State 28 2009-1826 71.8-65.2 +6.5 693-1479  . 4 6 9 185-484  . 3 8 2 438-568  . 7 7 1 934 887 +1.7

Northwest Missouri 31 2072-1890 66.8-61.0 +5.9 714-1619  . 4 4 1 200-556  . 3 6 0 444-635  . 6 9 9 1048 918 +4.2

Pittsburg State 28 2119-2008 75.7-71.7 +4.0 703-1585  . 4 4 4 145-436  . 3 3 3 568-804  . 7 0 6 1091 936 +5.5

Southwest Baptist 27 1958-2164 72.5-80.1 -7.6 687-1565  . 4 3 9 231-647  . 3 5 7 353-490  . 7 2 0 879 942 -2.3

Truman 27 1903-1878 70.5-69.6 +0.9 645-1459  . 4 4 2 201-574  . 3 5 0 412-564  . 7 3 0 881 907 -1.0

Washburn 27 1982-1739 73.4-64.4 +9.0 707-1591  . 4 4 4 127-399  . 3 1 8 441-603  . 7 3 1 958 901 +2.1

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Central Missouri 13-33297 2561 9-15040 1671 8-834 104 30-49171 1639

Central Oklahoma 14-8450 604 10-11165 1116 5-579 116 29-20194 696

Emporia State 13-21818 1678 13-16485 1268 1-72 72 27-38375 1421

Fort Hays State 15-34015 2268 11-13860 1260 2-0 0 28-47875 1710

Lincoln 12-6059 505 13-14698 1131 3-525 175 28-21282 760

Lindenwood 13-13975 1075 13-13125 1010 0-0 0 26-27100 1042

Missouri Southern 13-21312 1639 13-18203 1400 2-286 143 28-39801 1421

Missouri Western 13-21520 1655 12-19058 1588 2-264 132 27-40842 1513

Nebraska-Kearney 12-9853 821 14-17197 1228 0-0 0 26-27050 1040

Northeastern State 13-7925 610 11-13146 1195 4-503 126 28-21574 770

Northwest Missouri 15-16604 1107 9-18105 2012 7-1957 280 31-36666 1183

Pittsburg State 14-19443 1389 9-14118 1569 5-1256 251 28-34817 1243

Southwest Baptist 12-9481 790 14-18118 1294 1-86 86 27-27685 1025

Truman 14-10766 769 12-15637 1303 1-281 281 27-26684 988

Washburn 13-31210 2401 11-15034 1367 3-521 174 27-46765 1732

Totals 199-265728 1335 174-232989 1339 44-7164 163 417-505881 1213



2012-13 MIAA
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2013 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Ridle,Cedric-LU-M Sr 28 213 53 110 589 21.0

2. McNeill,Will-WU 27 169 9 194 541 20.0

3. Hobbs,Bryton-NSU Jr 28 159 42 152 512 18.3

4. Gibbs,Josh-UCO Jr 29 175 53 104 507 17.5

5. Addison,Marquis-MSSU Jr 28 146 33 163 488 17.4

6. Carlson,Mike-TSU Jr 27 168 32 93 461 17.1

7. Bazzell,Alex-LWU 26 101 25 211 438 16.8

8. Henderson,Jon-Unkmbb Sr 26 148 51 69 416 16.0

9. Bransford,Jermaine-NSU Sr 28 171 0 99 441 15.8

10. Hooks,Damion-SBU Jr 27 155 25 79 414 15.3

11. Long,Dominique-UCM Sr 30 133 58 129 453 15.1

12. Cole,Charles-LU-M Jr 28 153 65 50 421 15.0

13. Brunson,Dwayne-FHSU Jr 28 179 0 60 418 14.9

14. Porter,Kaleb-PSU 28 120 68 99 407 14.5

15. Wright,Kaleb-ESU Jr 27 148 40 45 381 14.1

16. Hailey,DeAngelo-Nwmsu Sr 29 136 61 76 409 14.1

17. Russell,Lance-FHSU Sr 28 129 38 94 390 13.9

18. Smith,Spencer-UCO Sr 29 124 46 108 402 13.9

19. Nicholson,Craig-FHSU Fr 28 118 35 116 387 13.8

20. Starzl,Dillon-Nwmsu Jr 27 145 0 80 370 13.7

21. Mitchell,Martin-WU Sr 27 133 55 41 362 13.4

22. Clinkscales,Cedric-MWSU Jr 27 151 0 56 358 13.3

23. Newton,Pierre-Unkmbb So 26 112 18 98 340 13.1

24. Talbert,Jordan-MSSU Jr 28 123 16 100 362 12.9

25. Congiusta,Ben-FHSU Sr 28 123 78 33 357 12.8

26. Guiot,Preston-SBU So 27 103 74 62 342 12.7

27. Washington,Widgett-UCM Sr 29 122 17 96 357 12.3

28. McGee,JaVon-PSU 24 113 1 67 294 12.3

29. Dentlinger,Mike-Unkmbb Jr 22 98 1 72 269 12.2

30. Jackson,Seth-TSU So 27 108 2 109 327 12.1

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G

1. Bransford,Jermaine-NSU Sr 28 62 204 266 9.5

2. Chipman,Bobby-WU Sr 27 59 152 211 7.8

3. Bunch,Paul-ESU Jr 21 74 89 163 7.8

4. Brunson,Dwayne-FHSU Jr 28 71 141 212 7.6

Talbert,Jordan-MSSU Jr 28 74 138 212 7.6

6. Thompson,Richie-LWU 26 65 127 192 7.4

7. Cole,Charles-LU-M Jr 28 61 142 203 7.3

8. Shields,Tyler-Unkmbb So 26 56 120 176 6.8

9. McGee,JaVon-PSU 24 62 100 162 6.8

10. Carlson,Mike-TSU Jr 27 47 135 182 6.7

11. Brown,Gavin-ESU Jr 25 42 121 163 6.5

12. Clinkscales,Cedric-MWSU Jr 27 77 97 174 6.4

13. McNeill,Will-WU 27 66 103 169 6.3

14. Smith,Spencer-UCO Sr 29 52 128 180 6.2

15. Gibbs,Josh-UCO Jr 29 63 114 177 6.1

16. Ridle,Cedric-LU-M Sr 28 46 122 168 6.0

17. Mrkaljevic,Dzenan-MWSU Jr 27 44 115 159 5.9

18. Pierrevilus,Rico-PSU 28 51 109 160 5.7

19. Nolen,Marky-PSU 26 48 94 142 5.5

20. Sorenson,Cody-LWU 26 37 104 141 5.4

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Starzl,Dillon-Nwmsu Jr 27 145 236  . 6 1 4

2. Bunch,Paul-ESU Jr 21 108 179  . 6 0 3

3. Brunson,Dwayne-FHSU Jr 28 179 297  . 6 0 3

4. Thompson,Brett-LWU 26 96 162  . 5 9 3

5. Clinkscales,Cedric-MWSU Jr 27 151 260  . 5 8 1

6. Thompson,Richie-LWU 26 110 190  . 5 7 9

7. Hooks,Damion-SBU Jr 27 155 280  . 5 5 4

8. Sorenson,Cody-LWU 26 108 200  . 5 4 0

9. Adams,A.J.-PSU 27 96 181  . 5 3 0

10. Dentlinger,Mike-Unkmbb Jr 22 98 186  . 5 2 7

11. Webb,Matt-UCM Sr 29 110 213  . 5 1 6

12. Carlson,Mike-TSU Jr 27 168 328  . 5 1 2

13. Bransford,Jermaine-NSU Sr 28 171 334  . 5 1 2

14. McGee,JaVon-PSU 24 113 226  . 5 0 0

15. Shields,Tyler-Unkmbb So 26 96 196  . 4 9 0

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Nicholson,Craig-FHSU Fr 28 192 6.9

2. Guiot,Preston-SBU So 27 175 6.5

3. Bazzell,Alex-LWU 26 162 6.2

4. Washington,Widgett-UCM Sr 29 145 5.0

5. Hobbs,Bryton-NSU Jr 28 138 4.9

6. Wallace,Matt-Nwmsu So 31 151 4.9

7. Myers,Cory-TSU Fr 27 119 4.4

8. Congiusta,Ben-FHSU Sr 28 105 3.8

9. Fulton,Adarius-MWSU Jr 24 84 3.5

10. Leverette,RJ-MSSU So 28 95 3.4

11. Mitchell,Martin-WU Sr 27 90 3.3

12. McNeill,Will-WU 27 89 3.3

13. Cormier,Jamell-UCO Sr 29 95 3.3

14. Wright,Kaleb-ESU Jr 27 79 2.9

15. Henderson,Jon-Unkmbb Sr 26 75 2.9



2012-13 MIAA
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2013 (All games)

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Norton,Tom-TSU Sr 22 51 57  . 8 9 5

2. Carlson,Mike-TSU Jr 27 93 105  . 8 8 6

Guiot,Preston-SBU So 27 62 70  . 8 8 6

4. Henderson,Jon-Unkmbb Sr 26 69 78  . 8 8 5

5. Brunson,Dwayne-FHSU Jr 28 60 71  . 8 4 5

6. Addison,Marquis-MSSU Jr 28 163 193  . 8 4 5

7. Bazzell,Alex-LWU 26 211 252  . 8 3 7

8. Porter,Kaleb-PSU 28 99 119  . 8 3 2

9. McNeill,Will-WU 27 194 236  . 8 2 2

10. Long,Dominique-UCM Sr 30 129 157  . 8 2 2

11. Hobbs,Bryton-NSU Jr 28 152 186  . 8 1 7

12. Nicholson,Craig-FHSU Fr 28 116 146  . 7 9 5

13. Smith,Spencer-UCO Sr 29 108 136  . 7 9 4

14. Dentlinger,Mike-Unkmbb Jr 22 72 91  . 7 9 1

15. Russell,Lance-FHSU Sr 28 94 120  . 7 8 3

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. McNeill,Will-WU 27 82 3.0

2. Nolen,Marky-PSU 26 55 2.1

3. Addison,Marquis-MSSU Jr 28 59 2.1

4. Fulton,Adarius-MWSU Jr 24 50 2.1

5. Nicholson,Craig-FHSU Fr 28 50 1.8

6. Guiot,Preston-SBU So 27 41 1.5

7. Ridle,Cedric-LU-M Sr 28 40 1.4

8. Cormier,Jamell-UCO Sr 29 41 1.4

9. Carlson,Mike-TSU Jr 27 38 1.4

Hammork,Charles-UCM Jr 27 38 1.4

Mells,Reed-MWSU So 27 38 1.4

12. Hobbs,Bryton-NSU Jr 28 39 1.4

13. Moore,Terrence-ESU Fr 26 35 1.3

14. Myers,Cory-TSU Fr 27 36 1.3

15. Bransford,Jermaine-NSU Sr 28 37 1.3

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Congiusta,Ben-FHSU Sr 28 78 175  . 4 4 6

2. Henderson,Jon-Unkmbb Sr 26 51 117  . 4 3 6

3. Anderson,Ethan-NSU Sr 28 60 139  . 4 3 2

4. Sights,Chris-ESU Jr 26 49 115  . 4 2 6

5. Shields,Tyler-Unkmbb So 26 58 138  . 4 2 0

6. Sorenson,Cody-LWU 26 52 124  . 4 1 9

7. Konrade,Carson-FHSU Jr 25 46 110  . 4 1 8

8. Nicholson,Craig-FHSU Fr 28 35 84  . 4 1 7

9. Carlson,Mike-TSU Jr 27 32 77  . 4 1 6

10. Long,Dominique-UCM Sr 30 58 141  . 4 1 1

11. Brown-Peterson,Rasha-SBU Jr 27 29 71  . 4 0 8

Miller,Jon-NSU Sr 28 29 71  . 4 0 8

13. Sullivan,Alex-Nwmsu Sr 31 84 206  . 4 0 8

14. Andrews, Cal-UCO 26 53 131  . 4 0 5

15. Ressel,Tyler-LWU 22 44 109  . 4 0 4

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Norton,Tom-TSU Sr 22 62 2.8

2. Congiusta,Ben-FHSU Sr 28 78 2.8

3. Guiot,Preston-SBU So 27 74 2.7

4. Sullivan,Alex-Nwmsu Sr 31 84 2.7

5. Porter,Kaleb-PSU 28 68 2.4

6. Cole,Charles-LU-M Jr 28 65 2.3

7. Shields,Tyler-Unkmbb So 26 58 2.2

8. Gardner,Isaac-TSU Jr 27 60 2.2

9. Anderson,Ethan-NSU Sr 28 60 2.1

10. Hailey,DeAngelo-Nwmsu Sr 29 61 2.1

11. Andrews, Cal-UCO 26 53 2.0

12. Mitchell,Martin-WU Sr 27 55 2.0

13. Sorenson,Cody-LWU 26 52 2.0

Ressel,Tyler-LWU 22 44 2.0

15. Henderson,Jon-Unkmbb Sr 26 51 2.0

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Bunch,Paul-ESU Jr 21 68 3.2

2. Talbert,Jordan-MSSU Jr 28 61 2.2

3. Brunson,Dwayne-FHSU Jr 28 60 2.1

4. Mauge,Rundell-FHSU Sr 28 56 2.0

5. Carlson,Mike-TSU Jr 27 38 1.4

6. Chipman,Bobby-WU Sr 27 36 1.3

7. Carter,June-UCO Sr 22 25 1.1

8. Pierrevilus,Rico-PSU 28 31 1.1

9. Smith,Joseph-WU Sr 23 25 1.1

10. Thompson,Richie-LWU 26 25 1.0

11. Thompson,Brett-LWU 26 24 0.9

12. Bush,Zach-UCM Jr 29 26 0.9

13. Clinkscales,Cedric-MWSU Jr 27 22 0.8

Starzl,Dillon-Nwmsu Jr 27 22 0.8

15. Schneider,John-NSU Sr 27 19 0.7

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Washington,Widgett-UCM Sr 29 145 64 2.3

2. Nicholson,Craig-FHSU Fr 28 192 88 2.2

3. Wallace,Matt-Nwmsu So 31 151 72 2.1

4. Guiot,Preston-SBU So 27 175 84 2.1

5. Fulton,Adarius-MWSU Jr 24 84 41 2.0

6. Bazzell,Alex-LWU 26 162 87 1.9

7. Mitchell,Martin-WU Sr 27 90 53 1.7

8. Congiusta,Ben-FHSU Sr 28 105 64 1.6

9. McNeill,Will-WU 27 89 57 1.6

10. Leverette,RJ-MSSU So 28 95 64 1.5

11. Myers,Cory-TSU Fr 27 119 84 1.4

12. Hobbs,Bryton-NSU Jr 28 138 99 1.4

13. Cormier,Jamell-UCO Sr 29 95 69 1.4



2012-13 MIAA
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2013 (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Bunch,Paul-ESU Jr 21 74 3.5

2. Clinkscales,Cedric-MWSU Jr 27 77 2.9

3. Talbert,Jordan-MSSU Jr 28 74 2.6

4. McGee,JaVon-PSU 24 62 2.6

5. Brunson,Dwayne-FHSU Jr 28 71 2.5

6. Thompson,Richie-LWU 26 65 2.5

7. McNeill,Will-WU 27 66 2.4

8. Bransford,Jermaine-NSU Sr 28 62 2.2

9. Chipman,Bobby-WU Sr 27 59 2.2

10. Cole,Charles-LU-M Jr 28 61 2.2

11. Gibbs,Josh-UCO Jr 29 63 2.2

12. Shields,Tyler-Unkmbb So 26 56 2.2

13. Starzl,Dillon-Nwmsu Jr 27 56 2.1

14. Nolen,Marky-PSU 26 48 1.8

Eren,Efkan-LWU 26 48 1.8

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Bransford,Jermaine-NSU Sr 28 204 7.3

2. Chipman,Bobby-WU Sr 27 152 5.6

3. Cole,Charles-LU-M Jr 28 142 5.1

4. Brunson,Dwayne-FHSU Jr 28 141 5.0

5. Carlson,Mike-TSU Jr 27 135 5.0

6. Talbert,Jordan-MSSU Jr 28 138 4.9

7. Thompson,Richie-LWU 26 127 4.9

8. Brown,Gavin-ESU Jr 25 121 4.8

9. Shields,Tyler-Unkmbb So 26 120 4.6

10. Smith,Spencer-UCO Sr 29 128 4.4

11. Ridle,Cedric-LU-M Sr 28 122 4.4

12. Mrkaljevic,Dzenan-MWSU Jr 27 115 4.3

13. Bunch,Paul-ESU Jr 21 89 4.2

14. McGee,JaVon-PSU 24 100 4.2

15. Hammork,Charles-UCM Jr 27 110 4.1

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Hobbs,Bryton-NSU Jr 28 967 34.5

2. Congiusta,Ben-FHSU Sr 28 963 34.4

3. Ridle,Cedric-LU-M Sr 28 959 34.2

4. McNeill,Will-WU 27 919 34.0

5. Henderson,Jon-Unkmbb Sr 26 882 33.9

6. Guiot,Preston-SBU So 27 903 33.4

7. Cole,Charles-LU-M Jr 28 935 33.4

8. Shields,Tyler-Unkmbb So 26 861 33.1

9. Newton,Pierre-Unkmbb So 26 858 33.0

10. Russell,Lance-FHSU Sr 28 911 32.5



2012-13 MIAA
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 19, 2013 (All games)

TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID

Central Missouri UCM

Central Oklahoma UCO

Emporia State ESU

Fort Hays State FHSU

Lincoln LU-M

Lindenwood LWU

Missouri Southern MSSU

Missouri Western MWSU

Nebraska-Kearney UNKMBB

Northeastern State NSU

Northwest Missouri NWMSU

Pittsburg State PSU

Southwest Baptist SBU

Truman TSU

Washburn WU



2012-13 MIAA
Conference Team Highs

Through games of Mar 19, 2013 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 111 Central Missouri at Lincoln (01/30/13)

110 Emporia State vs Southwestern (12/15/12)

Margin 57 (102-45) Truman vs Central Christian (11/19/12)

55 (94-39) Fort Hays State vs Central Christian (11/28/12)

Field goals made 46 Emporia State vs Southwestern (12/15/12)

41 Truman vs Central Christian (11/19/12)

41 Central Missouri at Southwest Baptist (02/23/13)

Field goal attempts 85 Central Oklahoma vs Southwestern Christ (11/15/12)

85 Lincoln at Southwest Baptist (02/19/13)

Field goal percentage .667 (40-60) Northeastern State vs Ecclesia (11/19/12)

.636 (35-55) Northeastern State vs Ohio Valley (12/18/12)

.636 (28-44) Central Oklahoma at Truman (01/10/13)

3-Pt FG made 17 Southwest Baptist at Central Oklahoma (03/04/13)

17 Central Oklahoma vs Southwest Baptist (03/04/13)

3-Pt FG attempts 39 Southwest Baptist at Arkansas-Monticello (12/17/12)

37 Truman at Missouri Western (12/05/12)

37 Lincoln at Southwest Baptist (02/19/13)

37 Southwest Baptist at Central Oklahoma (03/04/13)

3-Pt percentage .722 (13-18) Central Oklahoma at Truman (01/10/13)

.722 (13-18) Northeastern State vs Washburn (01/19/13)

Free throws made 34 Pittsburg State vs Avila (11/17/12)

34 Pittsburg State vs Central Oklahoma (12/6/12)

Free throw attempts 50 Missouri Southern vs Central Oklahoma (2/25/13)

49 Pittsburg State vs Central Oklahoma (12/6/12)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (12-12) Neb.-Kearney vs Central Oklahoma (2/1/13)

1.000 (10-10) Lindenwood vs Missouri Southern (01/10/13)

Rebounds 58 Lindenwood vs Westminster (11/13/12)

56 Central Missouri vs Lincoln (02/16/13)

Assists 31 Truman vs Central Christian (11/19/12)

29 Fort Hays State vs Neb.-Kearney (02/09/13)

Steals 15 Washburn vs Peru State (11/14/12)

15 Truman vs Central Christian (11/19/12)

15 Washburn vs Rockhurst (11/20/12)

15 Central Oklahoma vs Southwestern Christ (11/15/12)

15 Fort Hays State vs South Dakota Mines (12/29/12)

15 Washburn vs Missouri Southern (01/31/13)

Blocked shots 12 Fort Hays State vs South Dakota Mines (12/29/12)

10 Fort Hays State vs Sterling (12/17/12)

10 Northeastern State vs Truman (12/19/12)

10 Fort Hays State vs NW Missouri State (02/06/13)

10 Fort Hays State vs NW Missouri State (03/09/13)

Turnovers 32 Fort Hays State at Newman (11/24/12)

29 Pittsburg State vs Newman (11/20/12)

Fouls 33 Central Oklahoma at Missouri Southern (2/25/13)

31 Central Missouri vs Lindenwood (02/13/13)



2012-13 MIAA
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Mar 19, 2013 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 40 McNeill,Will (Washburn) vs Central Missouri (03/02/13)

37 Ridle,Cedric (Lincoln) at Southwest Baptist (02/19/13)

37 Ridle,Cedric (Lincoln) vs Truman (02/23/13)

Field goals made 15 McNeill,Will (Washburn) vs Bellevue (12/01/12)

14 Ridle,Cedric (Lincoln) vs Southwest Baptist (01/05/13)

14 Brunson,Dwayne (Fort Hays State) at Neb.-Kearney (2/16/13)

Field goal attempts 27 Ridle,Cedric (Lincoln) at Southwest Baptist (02/19/13)

25 McNeill,Will (Washburn) vs Bellevue (12/01/12)

Field goal percentage 1.000 (8-8) Clinkscales,Cedric (Missouri Western) vs Barry (12/18/12)

.909 (10-11) Hooks,Damion (Southwest Baptist) vs Lindenwood (01/31/13)

3-Pt FG made 9 Norton,Tom (Truman) vs Neb.-Kearney (01/24/13)

8 Norton,Tom (Truman) vs Central Oklahoma (01/10/13)

8 Sullivan,Alex (NW Missouri State) vs Missouri Western (02/20/13)

8 Sullivan,Alex (NW Missouri State) vs Missouri Western (03/04/13)

3-Pt FG attempts 18 Norton,Tom (Truman) vs Neb.-Kearney (01/24/13)

16 Gardner,Isaac (Truman) vs Central Christian (11/19/12)

16 Guiot,Preston (Southwest Baptist) at Lincoln (01/05/13)

16 Sullivan,Alex (NW Missouri State) vs Missouri Western (03/04/13)

3-Pt percentage 1.000 (7-7) Guiot,Preston (Southwest Baptist) vs Alaska Fairbanks (11/23/12)

1.000 (5-5) Konrade,Carson (Fort Hays State) vs Central Christian (11/28/12)

1.000 (5-5) Konrade,Carson (Fort Hays State) vs Lincoln (03/01/13)

Free throws made 16 McNeill,Will (Washburn) vs Central Oklahoma (03/07/13)

15 Bazzell,Alex (Lindenwood) at Maryville (12/15/12)

15 Bazzell,Alex (Lindenwood) at Missouri Western (01/16/13)

Free throw attempts 18 Bazzell,Alex (Lindenwood) at Maryville (12/15/12)

18 Addison,Marquis (Missouri Southern) at Pittsburg State (2/27/13)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (13-13) Bazzell,Alex (Lindenwood) vs Truman (01/05/12)

1.000 (13-13) Hobbs,Bryton (Northeastern State) at Central Oklahoma (01/16/13)

1.000 (12-12) Long,Dominique (Central Missouri) at Lincoln (01/30/13)

1.000 (12-12) Smith,Spencer (Central Oklahoma) vs Missouri Southern (03/02/13)

1.000 (10-10) Ingram,Courtney (Pittsburg State) vs Avila (11/17/12)

1.000 (10-10) Newton,Pierre (Nebraska-Kearney) at Doane College (12/17/12)

1.000 (10-10) Addison,Marquis (Missouri Southern) vs Pittsburg State (1/16/13)

1.000 (10-10) Hailey,DeAngelo (NW Missouri State) at Central Oklahoma (01/19/13)

1.000 (10-10) Addison,Marquis (Missouri Southern) vs Central Missouri (2/9/13)

1.000 (10-10) Talbert,Jordan (Missouri Southern) at Emporia State (03/04/13)

1.000 (9-9) Porter,Kaleb (Pittsburg State) vs Newman (11/20/12)

1.000 (9-9) Nicholson,Craig (Fort Hays State) at Emporia State (01/05/13)

1.000 (9-9) Pierrevilus,Rico (Pittsburg State) at Missouri Southern (1/16/13)

1.000 (9-9) Crooker,Conner (NW Missouri State) vs Northeastern State (1/31/13)

1.000 (8-8) Hobbs,Bryton (Northeastern State) at Northwestern Okla. (11/24/12)

1.000 (8-8) Long,Dominique (Central Missouri) vs Arkansas Fort Smith (12/19/12)

1.000 (8-8) Bazzell,Alex (Lindenwood) vs Missouri Southern (01/10/13)

1.000 (8-8) Jackson,Seth (Truman) vs Central Missouri (01/19/13)

1.000 (8-8) Addison,Marquis (Missouri Southern) at Emporia State (01/23/13)

1.000 (8-8) Nicholson,Craig (Fort Hays State) at Truman (01/26/13)

1.000 (8-8) Smith,Spencer (Central Oklahoma) at Fort Hays State (01/30/13)

1.000 (8-8) McNeill,Will (Washburn) vs Missouri Western (02/06/13)

1.000 (8-8) Norton,Tom (Truman) at Lincoln (02/23/13)

1.000 (8-8) Hobbs,Bryton (Northeastern State) vs Central Oklahoma (02/27/13)

Rebounds 20 Bransford,Jermaine (Northeastern State) at Emporia State (02/23/13)

17 Mrkaljevic,Dzenan (Missouri Western) vs Sterling (11/13/12)

17 Bransford,Jermaine (Northeastern State) at Missouri Southern (1/26/13)

Assists 14 Guiot,Preston (Southwest Baptist) vs Lincoln (02/19/13)

13 Bazzell,Alex (Lindenwood) vs Missouri Southern (01/10/13)



Steals 7 Heckart,Seth (Central Oklahoma) vs Southwestern Christ (11/15/12)

7 Fulton,Adarius (Missouri Western) at Nebraska-Kearney (1/9/13)

7 McNeill,Will (Washburn) vs Missouri Southern (01/31/13)

Blocked shots 7 Bunch,Paul (Emporia State) at Neb.-Kearney (1/30/13)

7 Bunch,Paul (Emporia State) vs Northeastern State (02/23/13)

7 Talbert,Jordan (Missouri Southern) vs Fort Hays State (03/07/13)

Turnovers 8 Guiot,Preston (Southwest Baptist) vs Northeastern State (01/12/13)

8 Hobbs,Bryton (Northeastern State) at Missouri Western (02/02/13)



2012-13 MIAA
Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Mar 19, 2013 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 35 Missouri Western at Rockhurst (11/24/12)

38 NW Missouri State vs Rockhurst (11/16/12)

Field goals made 10 Missouri Western at Rockhurst (11/24/12)

14 NW Missouri State vs Rockhurst (11/16/12)

14 Fort Hays State vs Central Christian (11/28/12)

Field goal attempts 38 Washburn at Northeastern State (01/19/13)

38 NW Missouri State vs Truman (03/02/13)

Field goal percentage .189 (10-53) Missouri Western at Rockhurst (11/24/12)

.227 (15-66) Lindenwood vs Westminster (11/13/12)

3-Pt FG made 0 Nebraska-Kearney vs Colorado Mines (11/18/12)

1 Northeastern State at Missouri Southern (1/26/13)

1 Southwest Baptist at Pittsburg State (2/9/13)

1 Fort Hays State at Washburn (02/23/13)

1 Central Missouri vs Truman (02/27/13)

3-Pt FG attempts 6 Fort Hays State at Washburn (02/23/13)

7 Nebraska-Kearney vs Colorado Mines (11/18/12)

3-Pt percentage .000 (0-7) Nebraska-Kearney vs Colorado Mines (11/18/12)

.053 (1-19) Central Missouri vs Truman (02/27/13)

Free throws made 0 Nebraska-Kearney at Northeastern State (01/05/13)

2 Central Missouri vs Culver-Stockton (11/17/12)

2 NW Missouri State vs York (12/01/12)

Free throw attempts 3 Nebraska-Kearney at Northeastern State (01/05/13)

4 Central Missouri vs Upperi Iowa (11/25/12)

4 NW Missouri State vs York (12/01/12)

Free throw percentage .000 (0-3) Nebraska-Kearney at Northeastern State (01/05/13)

.286 (2-7) Central Missouri vs Culver-Stockton (11/17/12)

Rebounds 19 Fort Hays State vs Lincoln (03/01/13)

20 Lindenwood vs Webster (01/02/12)

20 Northeastern State vs Washburn (01/19/13)

20 Washburn at Lincoln (01/24/13)

20 Lindenwood at Lincoln (02/27/13)

Assists 4 Northeastern State vs Ecclesia (11/19/12)

4 Lincoln vs Pittsburg State (01/10/13)

Steals 0 Washburn at Northeastern State (01/19/13)

1 Lincoln vs McKendree (11/14/12)

1 Central Missouri vs Upperi Iowa (11/25/12)

1 NW Missouri State vs William Jewell (11/17/12)

1 Northeastern State at Central Oklahoma (01/16/13)

1 Central Missouri vs Lindenwood (02/13/13)

1 Lincoln at Fort Hays State (03/01/13)

1 Central Oklahoma vs Central Missouri (03/09/13)

1 Central Missouri vs Harding (03/16/13)

Blocked shots 0 Several

Turnovers 3 Northeastern State vs Washburn (01/19/13)

4 Emporia State vs Lincoln (02/07/13)

Fouls 7 Missouri Western vs Northeastern State (02/02/13)

8 Northeastern State vs Ecclesia (11/19/12)

8 Truman vs Central Christian (11/19/12)

8 Emporia State vs Southwestern (12/15/12)

8 Lincoln at Lindenwood (01/19/13)

8 Emporia State at NW Missouri State (02/02/13)

8 Lincoln vs Lindenwood (02/27/13)
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